

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

14 WRIT PETITION NO. 10975 OF 2017

SUNITA NARAYAN CHAUDHARI AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. P.V. Barde  
GP for Respondents:Mr. A.B. Girase

...  
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & VIBHA VASANT KANKANWADI, JJ.  
Date: September 11, 2017

...

PER COURT :-

- 1 Issue notice to respondents returnable on 3.10.2017.
- 2 Hamdust permitted.
- 3 Government Pleader appears on behalf of respondent No.1.

( VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )

( R. M. BORDE, J. )