



( 1 )

62- WP-10975-2017

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

62 WRIT PETITION NO. 10975 OF 2017

Sunita Narayan Chaudhari And Others

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Parag Vijay Barde, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Vinayak S. Bedre, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &**

**SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026.**

**PC :-**

1. Stand over to 06.05.2026, at the request of learned AGP.
2. In no case the adjournment shall be granted on the next day in view of order dated 25.03.2026. If no compliance is reported, this Court will be constrained to take harsh action against the Respondent-authorities.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**