



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

928 WRIT PETITION NO. 10975 OF 2017

**SUNITA NARAYAN CHAUDHARI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

.....
Mr A. S. Hire, Advocate h/f Mr P. V. Barde, Advocate for Petitioners
Mr K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent No.1/State

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 06th MAY 2026

PER COURT :-

1. In spite of granting time on 15/04/2026, today again a request is made by the learned AGP for some time.
2. At the request of learned AGP, by way of last chance, stand over to 01/07/2026.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to the State Authorities on any count.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]